
Appendix 1

Name of Scheme Parish Max Eligible 
Grant

Total 
Scheme 

Cost

Amount of 
Grant 

Applied for
Assess
ed by

 Assessor 
Rec’dation 

Met 
Essential 
Criteria 

Y/N

Assessor 
1 Score

Assessor 
2 Score

Average 
Score

Assessors 
comments

Reason 
recom’ded 
for rejection

Grant 
Amount

Roof Repairs to St 
Peter's Church

Bagworth & 
Thornton  £ 1,718.38  £ 3,436.75  £ 4,124.10  PS/JL  £  1,460.00 Y 53 52 52.5

Cheapest 
quote supplied 
£2,920, 
eligible £1,460   

St Peters Church 
Thornton, Dry 
Stone Wall Repair

Bagworth & 
Thornton  £ 2,100.00  £ 4,200.00  £ 2,100.00  SC/JL  Y 56 58 57

Faculty still 
required. 
Boundary wall

Boundary 
walls not 
funded by 
scheme £2,100

Bosworth Road 
Play Ground 
Refurb Barlestone  £  9,958.21  £19,916.41  £10,000.00  CP/JL  £  9,958.00 Y 68 67 67.5    

Basketball Goal 
for Radford Park Barwell  £ 2,727.00  £ 5,454.00  £ 2,727.00 IP/PS £     1,854 Y 63 61 62

Cheapest 
quote supplied  
£3708,eligble 
£1854.   

Barwell Public 
Toilets Refurb 
Disabled Toilets Barwell  £ 990.00  £ 1,980.00  £ 990.00  IP/PS  £     990.00 Y 64 65 64.5

Only one 
quote 
received, 
awaiting 
second quote   

WW1 Com Bench Barwell  £ 915.00  £1,830.00  £   915.00  IP/PS  £     915.00 Y 47 48 47.5

Only one 
quote received 
bespoke item 
agreed no 2nd 
quote needed   

Cemetery Notice 
Board Barwell  £ 389.96  £  779.92  £  468.00  IP/PS  £     390.00 Y 32 54 43

Only one 
quote 
received, 
awaiting 
second quote.   

Barwell Market Barwell  £ 509.40  £ 1,018.80  £ 509.40  IP/PS  £     509.00 Y 49 46 47.5

Permissions  
needed from  
Culture  
Services and 
LCC regarding  
Licences .   



Appendix 1

Re-carpet Parish 
Office Barwell  £  761.00  £ 1,522.00  £   761.00  IP/PS  £     761.00 Y 53 50 51.5

Chosen  
supplier 
provides a 10 
yr guarantee,  
cheapest 
quote 
£1187.50, 
eligible 
£593.75 no 
ten yr 
guarantee. 
Query 
community 
value. 4 
support 3 
against went 
for higher 
quote as 
offers better 
value for 
money over 
10 years   

Burbage Library 
Renovation Burbage   £13,145.84  £  572.92  SC/CP  £  6,712.00 Y 64 53 58.5

Need to see 
bank account 
added building 
regs = 278.84 
/2 = total 
scheme cost 
is £13423, 
eligible for 
£6712   

Cadeby Church 
Hall 
Refurbishment Cadeby  £ 7,217.00  £14,434.00  £ 7,217.00  IP/PS  £  8,500.00 Y 76 77 76.5

Revised 
quotation 
received 
Building Regs 
requirements 
+ VAT status 
£17,405 
eligible 
£8,702.50. 
£1500 
previously 
awarded 
towards 
church hall 
equipment, 
consider a 
further £8,500 
to total £10,00 
for the 
scheme.   



Appendix 1

Friends of St 
Andrews 
Church/Marquee Carlton  £ 1,854.50  £ 3,709.00  £ 2,225.00  JL/PS  £  2,225.00 Y 59 57 58

cant reclaim 
vat   

Carlton S68 Last 
Gate Project Carlton  £ 192.50  £ 385.00  £  192.50  SC/IP  £     193.00 Y 56 53 54.5    

East Green 
Kerbing Project Carlton  £2,306.42  £ 4,612.83  £ ,306.42  PS/CP  £  2,306.00 Y 45 44 44.5

Application 
based on 
lowest overall 
quote for all 
works. PCIF 
application is 
1 element of 
total scheme 
costs. Lowest 
overall quote 
but not lowest 
kerbing quote. 
Check if  
Daniel Britton 
is aware?   

Replacement of 
Stacking Chairs Desford  £ 597.50  £1,195.00  £  598.00  CP/JL  Y 48 47 47.5  

Scored lowest 
for Desford 
applications 
and over 10k 
for the Parish. £598

Enhancement & 
Refurbishment of 
Play Area Kirkby 
Road Desford  £ 2,275.00  £ 4,550.00  £ 2,275.00  CP/SC  £  2,275.00 Y 72 72 72    

SiD miscellaneous 
Improvements Desford  £7,756.75  £15,513.50  £ 7,756.75  CP/JL  £  7,757.00 Y 74 73 73.5    
Upgrade & Repair, 
Earl Shilton Senior 
Citizens Centre Earl Shilton  £ 2,937.60  £ 6,120.00  £ 3,060.00  PS/SC  £  3,060.00 Y 77 79 78

Heating 
system   

Sycamore Car  
Park in Groby Groby  £ 8,244.00  £16,488.00  £ 8,244.00  CP/SC  Y 42 31 36.5

A second 
quotation is 
required. Car 
Park scheme

Car parks not 
funded, within 
the scheme.

£8,244.0
0

Higham On The 
Hill Resurfacing of 
Church Road 

Higham On 
The Hill  £  8,140.50  £ 16,281.00  £ 8,000.00  IP/PS  N? 50 55 52.5

Car park and 
uncertain on 
landowner, 
Condition of 
Grant?

Land not 
registered. 
Needs HBBC 
to be 
indemnified. 
Car parks not 
supported £7,930



Appendix 1

Cemetery 
Labyrinth 
Improvements 

Market 
Bosworth  £ 1,597.50  £  3,195.00  £ 1,597.50  CP/SC  £  1,598.00 Y 57 57 57    

Security Fencing 
at Market 
Bosworth Sports 
Ground 

Market 
Bosworth  £ 4,187.70  £  8,375.40  £ 4,187.70  JL/SC  Y 69 61 65

Fencing 
Scheme.

Fencing not 
funded within 
the scheme. £4,187

Installation of 
Solar Panels Markfield  £ 5,650.00  £ 11,300.00  £ 5,650.00  JL/CP  £  5,650.00 Y 69 60 64.5

Check 
planning 
permission   

Development Of 
Community 
Facility Nailstone  £ 1,742.50  £ 3,485.00  £ ,485.00  JL/CP  £  1,743.00 Y 62 53 57.5

Awaiting 
faculty and 
parish council 
report, 
disabled 
access and 
heating 
improvements   

Public Access 
Computers in 
Library

Newbold 
Verdon  £ 1,709.00  £  3,418.00  £ 1,000.00  JL/SC  £  1,000.00 Y 58 65 61.5    

Refurbishment of 
Parish Assetts Peckelton  £ 1,017.50  £ 2,035.00  £ 1,017.50  PS/IP  N? 45 38 41.5

Not a capital 
scheme. 
Painting of 
play 
equipment, 
benches and a 
notice board. 
Not used 
cheapest 
quote.

Revenue 
works, 
therefore not 
funded within 
scheme. £787

Stapleton 
Methodist Church 
Sign Peckleton £  256.25  £  512.50  £ 256.25  PS/IP  £     256.00 Y 52 42 47

1quote only. 
Works have to 
be carried out 
by LCC   

Dog Bins For 
Peckleton Ward Peckleton  £  397.27  £  794.54  £  397.27  PS/IP  £     397.00 Y 58 51 54.5    

Resurf of entrance 
to stapleton rec 
grd and areas 
under play equip Peckleton  £  4,683.50  £  9,367.00  £ ,683.50  PS/IP  £  4,661.00 Y 69 66 67.5

Lowest overall 
quote for both 
tarmacing and 
safety 
surfacing is 
£6,478 eligible 
50% = £3239. 
Not based on 
wet pour 
option. 
Officers   



Appendix 1

recommend 
wetpour. 
Grant to say 
need to do 
wetpour.

Peckleton Village 
Hall Windows Peckleton £   761.00  £ 1,522.00  £  761.00  PS/IP  Y 61 53 57

Is this a 
capital 
scheme? 
Cheapest 
quote £1,200 
eligible £600

Repair not an 
improvement 
therefore not a 
capital 
scheme so 
considered not 
eligible. £600

Provision of 
Electricity Supply 
to Ferndale Park Ratby  £  2,365.06  £ 4,730.12  £ 2,800.00  CP/JL  £  2,365.00 Y 57 59 58    

Refurbishment of 
The Bandroom Ratby    £  1,500.00  £ 3,000.00  £ 1,800.00  SC/JL  £  1,800.00 Y 52 56 54

Floor covering 
cant reclaim 
vat   

Defibrillators in 
Shackerstone 
Parish Shackerstone  £  1,920.00  £ 3,840.00  £ 1,920.00  JL/IP  £  1,920.00 Y 75 66 70.5

Don’t own 
land awaiting 
LCC 
permission. 4 
defibrillators. 
Refer to 
previous 
report and 
funding.   

Sibson Church 
Pathway Sheepy  £  3,750.00  £  7,500.00  £ 4,500.00  CP/SC  £  4,072.00 Y 65 67 66

 Cheapest 
quote not 
used so grant 
offer changed   

Mobile Vehicle 
Activating Sign Sheepy  £   1,275.00  £  2,550.00  £ 1,275.00  JL/PS  £  1,275.00 Y 69 54 61.5

How long will 
scheme last? 
Awaiting LCC 
permission. 
Suggest 
condition that 
that signs 
must be 
deployed on 
highway 
minimum of 48 
weeks   



Appendix 1

Sheepy Magna CE 
School Peace 
Garden 

Sheepy 
Magna £    4,500.00     £9,000.00  £ 1,000.00  JL/SC  Y 66 59 62.5

Scheme within 
school 
grounds. Not 
open to 
general public 
at all times.

Criteria states 
scheme 
should be 
open to public 
at all 
reasonable 
times, panel 
considered 
this wasn't the 
case as within 
school 
grounds. £1,000

Stanton Under 
Bardon Village 
Hall Trust ,New 
Equipment

Stanton Under 
Bardon 

           
£896.43     £1,792.85  £ 1,075.70   SC/CP  £  1,076.00 Y 42 45 43.5

chairs  and 
trolley   

Improving The 
Access To Church 
Building 

Stanton Under 
Bardon 

        
£1,275.00     £ 2,550  £ 1,275.00  SC/JL  £  1,275.00 Y 42 51 46.5    

Norton Juxta 
Twycoss Village 
Hall New Secure 
Doors Twycross        £1,250.00 

     
£2,500.00  £1,500.00  PS/IP  £  1,500.00 Y 59 55 57

Only 1 quote 
received. Total 
applied for 
£1,500 cant 
claim vat   

Witherley Church 
New Notice Board Witherley

           
£725.00 

     
£1,450.00  £ 725.00  SC/CP  £     725.00 Y 59 56 57.5    

Witherley 
Playground 
Renovation Witherley 

        
£6,201.00 

   
£12,402.00  £ 6,201.00  SC/CP  £  6,201.00 Y 80 69 74.5    

Totals  £109,250.42 
 
£231,891.46 

 
£118,149.51   £87,379.00    0  0 25446


